Pennsylvania Laure ACTS Statente Jour

OF THE

# GENERAL ASSEMBLY

OF THE

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

PASSED AT A SESSION

WHICH WAS BEGUN AND HELD AT THE BOROUGH OF HARRISBURG,

ON TUESDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY,

AND OF THE

### INDEPENDENCE

OF THE

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THE FORTY-FIFTH.

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY.

#### HARRISBURG:

PRINTED BY C. GLEIM, CORNER OF THIRD AND WALNUT STREETS.

1821.

Original from UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

#### CHAPTER CXXXIV.

#### A SUPPLEMENT

To the act, entitled "An act authorising the Governor to incorporate the Berwick Water company."

When the company shall elect 5 managers.

SECT. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in General Assembly met, and it is hereby enacted by the authority of the same, That the stockholders to the Berwick water company, shall hereafter on the third Tuesday of December in each and every year, elect by ballot five managers to conduct and manage the business of the said company, and at such annual election each stockholder who shall not own more than fifteen shares, shall be entitled to one vote for each share.

SECT. 2. And be it further enacted by the authority aforesaid, That so much of the act to which this is a supplement as is hereby altered or supplied, be, and the same is hereby repealed.

Repeal.

.

JOHN GILMORE, Speaker of the House of Representatives.

PHILIP S. MARKLEY,

Speaker of the Senate.

APPROVED—April the second, one thousand eight hundred and twenty-one.

JOSEPH HIESTER.

#### CHAPTER CXXXV.

#### AN ACT

To compensate John Davis for certain rations furnished by him to a detachment of troops in the service of this state, during the late war.

SECT. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in General Assembly met, and it is hereby enacted by the authority of the same, That the Auditor General is hereby authorised and required to adjust and settle the account of John Davis, of Allegheny county, for fourteen hundred and forty-eight rations, settle the account of J. an express from major general Mead into the service of this commonwealth, during the late war.